

Personal Injury | Wrongful Death | Auto Accidents | Premises Liability | Product Liability

OVER \$190,000,000 RECOVERED FOR OUR CLIENTS!

Significant Confidential Settlement

Attorneys Jason J. Guari, Esq., and Keith R. Hedrick, Esq., resolved a motor vehicle crash claim for a substantial settlement. This incident occurred when a commercial vehicle failed to yield to our client's right-of-way by pulling out directly in front of her vehicle, causing a "T-Bone" collision. At the scene, our young, seat-belted client experienced neck pain, went directly to the hospital, and had significant injury findings revealed in her diagnostic studies. She ultimately underwent a very serious, three-level neck surgery – (a two-level disc replacement and one-level fusion - (shown below on the right)).





MRI (left) and a post-surgical x-ray (right) showing the three herniations and permanent, post-surgical hardware in our client's cervical spine.

Prior to filing a lawsuit, the commercial insurance carrier did not offer any money to resolve the claim. Without any other options, continued pain, mounting medical bills, and loss of income. the team at Murray Guari Trial Attorneys filed a lawsuit on behalf of our client. Through discovery, we proved that the





Jason J. Guari

Keith R. Hedrick

driver of the commercial vehicle was 100% responsible for causing this crash, and our client's injuries, and the need for surgical intervention was caused by this heavy impact. Our client was relieved to finally resolve this claim for a confidential amount and to begin to move forward with the rest of her life.

In this case, and all cases that we handle, Murray Guari Trial Attorneys is dedicated to holding accountable those responsible for causing injuries to our clients. This case highlights the importance of hiring a skilled law firm that is devoted to making a difference in the lives of the injured and not allowing big insurance companies to deny claims for which they are responsible.

More Results Inside

- Major Hotel Chain Fails to Warn of Defective/ Slippery Shower Surface
- Pickup Truck Rear-Ends Vehicle at PGA BLVD \$270,000 Policy Limits Paid



Major Hotel Chain Fails to Warn of Defective/Slippery Shower Surface

Attorneys Scott C. Murray and Keith R. Hedrick recently settled a premises liability claim for a significant confidential amount against a major hotel chain. This unfortunate incident occurred when our client, who was staying at the hotel, stepped into the shower and encountered an unusually slippery surface - likely caused by the use of a cleaning product on the floor. The slippery surface caused him to fall backwards, hit the back of his head on the threshold and strike the left side of his body including his shoulder and knee. Once he was able to gather himself, he immediately reported the incident to the staff. **Please note** that the report of an incident is extremely important in a premises liability case and should always be done whenever someone is injured from a fall.

From the fall, our client sustained injuries to his shoulder, knee, and back. After undergoing injection therapy for both, as well as surgery to his knee, our client had vast improvement in his pain and symptoms.

Throughout the course of this claim, the hotel chain attempted to blame our client for the fall which forced Attorneys Murray and Hedrick to





Scott C. Murray

Keith R. Hedrick

file a lawsuit and litigate this matter. After over a year of litigation, our team negotiated a fair and just settlement for our client.

If you or a loved one is injured due to the negligence of another, please do not hesitate to contact Murray Guari Trial Attorneys PL at (561) 366-9099, immediately to protect and preserve your rights.

CAUTION !!!



SLIPPERY SURFACE

Disclaimer: Each case is unique, and the results in one case do not necessarily indicate the quality or value of another case.



Pickup Truck Rear-Ends Vehicle at PGA BLVD - \$270,000 Policy Limits Paid

A 5,400 pound, 2011 GMC Sierra 1500 pickup truck rearended our client's white Nissan while she was stopped facing north at PGA Boulevard and I-95. The impact was so heavy that it pushed her vehicle into PGA Boulevard's eastbound traffic only to get **struck a second time**.

Although she had her seatbelt on, and all the airbags inside her vehicle deployed, she still suffered neck, low back, and head injuries from the massive force of the crash. Her injuries required our client to undergo physical therapy and orthopedic and neurologic treatment.







ATTORNEYS ON CASE

PARALEGAL

Jason J. Guari

Keith R. Hedrick

Josh Cadrin

With the help of **Attorneys Jason Guari** and **Keith Hedrick**, and **Paralegal Josh Cadrin**, the negligent individual's automobile insurance carrier paid \$250,000.00, the full **Bodily Injury (BI)** coverage limits, and our client's own vehicle's insurance carrier paid \$20,000.00, the entire **Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist (UM/UIM)** limits to our injured client for a total presuit recovery of \$270,000.00.

In Florida, **BI** and **UM/UIM** coverages are not required but are necessary to protect you and your family in the event of such a loss. Insurance premiums have certainly skyrocketed over the last few years, so even though **BI** and **UM/UIM insurance** are not mandatory, we at Murray Guari Trial Attorneys urge you to safeguard your family's financial well-being against uninsured drivers.

Disclaimer: Each case is unique, and the results in one case do not necessarily indicate the quality or value of another case.



Thank You For Your Confidence And Trust In Us

We at Murray Guari are thankful and humbled by the **positive feedback from our clients.** We remain strong on our focus – helping our clients when they need it most. **Here are several recent reviews provided by our clients:**

We have over 115 5-Star Reviews on Google!



Our attorney Scott Murray was amazing, very understanding, and very Caring. He understood our needs from injuries from a car accident. Everything was handled professionally.



Jason Guari, Crystal Phillips, and Josh Cadrin are the best. They were all phenomenal, handled my case very well and made everything very smooth and easy. Truly the best!"



My brother and I want to thank Scott Perry and his team. Our wrongful death case went on for more than three and a half years and through it all, Scott showed amazing compassion for us. He was incredibly persistent with his representation of us and gave encouragement during a very difficult time. During those three long years, Scott became like a family member. He is honest, dedicated, an all round good guy, and an extraordinary attorney. We could not be happier with his dedication and the outcome of our case.



I just want to say thank you to Keith Hedrick and his team for such an amazing experience and getting me the settlement that was deserved. Highly recommend this firm! Thank you!



When something bad happens. It's helpful to have someone good in your corner to help you. I was unfortunately hit by a car while riding my bike!!!! I had no idea what to do next. Jason not only represented me, assuring my legal wellbeing, but also showed genuine interest in my physical health, often guiding me with very helpful suggestions on the best way to use the insurance funds I was due. Honesty, fairness and excellent communication are what I would say are among their strongest attributes in the way his entire staff has worked with me.



Scott and Jason, along with their team, are tremendous!! Exceptional follow-up and took my accident, damages, and stresses of the situation very seriously from meeting 1 until the case was settled. They were "on it" at every level in this overly inconvenient process and made sure I felt the least amount of "pain" as they took the brunt of it. The entire team was overly friendly and welcoming. Scott was awesome! 5 stars all the way around and if I could give 10 stars I would. I recommend NOT getting into an Accident, however if it happens call this team immediately!!



Excelente abogado. Busca siempre la manera de ayudar a sus clientes. Todo el personal son muy amables. Estoy muy agradecidos con ellos. Se los recomiendo 100%.

Murray Guari Trial Attorneys PL

Personal Injury | Wrongful Death | Auto Accidents | Premises Liability | Product Liability

Main Office: 1525 N. Flagler Drive, Suite 100 • West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Ft. Lauderdale Office: (Appointment Only) 500 N. Federal Hwy, Suite 200 • Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 561.366.9099 • Fax 561.366.9098 • murrayguari.com







